Aras an Chontae,
Croc na Radharc, Gaillimh.
HI1 HBKX.

Aras an Chontae,
Prospec! Hill, Galway.
HI1 HEKX.

Fén/Phone:  {091) 508 000
Facs/Fax:  {091) 508 01¢
Idirlien/Web: www.gailimh.ie

vy galway.ie

) @GalwayCoCo
@ GalwayCounty

Seirbhis! Corpardideacha
Corporate Services
#(091) 509 225
Bdcorpserv@galwaycoco.ie

Tithiocht

Housing

R (001) 509 300
EZhousing@galwaycaco.ie

TimpeaYiacht & Tréidliacht
Envirenment & Veterinary
R(091) 509 510
Kenvironment@galwaycoco.ie

Béithre, lompar, Clirsal Mara
& Seirbhisi Ginearalta

Roads, Transportation, Marine
& General Services

(091) 509 309
roads@galwaycoco.ie

Acmhainni Daonna
Hurman Resources
& (091} 509 303
Bghr@galwaycoco.ie

Mdtarchdin

Motor Taxation

2(091) 509 099
motorlax@galwaycoco.ie

Ciér na dToghthdir
Register of Electors
(091) 509 310
[<lelectors@palwaycoco.ie

Seirbhisi Uisce

Water Services

T (091) 508 505

[ water@galwaycoco.le

Pobal & Fiontar

Communily & Enterprise
(091} 508 521
Sdcommunity@galwaycoco.fe

Pleandil

Planning

(091) 509 308
P<planning@galwaycoco.ie

Leabharlann

Library

#(091) 562 471
info@gatwaylibrary.ie

Combhairle Chontae na Gaillimhe
Galway County Council

31 Ldnasa 2020

CHUIG AN CATHAOIRLEACH AGUS GACH BALL DEN CHOISTE POLASAI STRAITEISEACH
TITHIOCHTA

TO THE CHAIRMAN AND EACH MEMBER OF THE HOUSING STRATEGIC POLICY
COMMITTEE

A Chara,

larrtar ort bheith i lathair ag cruinniu den Choiste Polasai Straitéiseach Tithiochta, a
thiondifar ar an Dé Ceadaoin, 2nd Mean Fomhair 2020, i Seomra na Combhairle, Ards an
Chontae ag 10am

You are requested to attend a meeting of the Housing Strategic Policy Committee which
will be held on Wednesday 2™ September 2020, in the Council Chamber, County Hall at
10am.

Clar / Agenda

Minutes of meeting held on 1% July

Presentation on the Housing Waiting list

Capital Programme Update

Draft Tenancy Sustainment Strategy

Request from Peter McVeigh Trust to present to Housing SPC (Nov 2020)
AOB

oOn B W

Eithne McKiernan A/S.O.
Aonad Tithiochta / Housing Unit

Ta mile féilte roimh chomhfhreagras agus ghnd i nGaeilge.
gaeilge@cocogaillimhie  www.gaillimh.ie



